DeviceNet™
EX600 integrated-type (I/O) serial transmission system (Fieldbus system)
PROFIBUS DP
CC-Link
EtherNet/IP™
PROFINET
EtherCAT
A A B A B A B A B A B A
Base Mounted
How to Order Manifold
VQC1000 Series
····· Enter EX250-compliant S kit only.
Enter EX600-compliant S kit only. ······ ··········
······
VV5QC 1 1 08 SDQ
Base mounted plug-inVQC1000 series
01 1 station
C6
VV5QC 1 1 08 FD1C6
PNP sensor input or without input block
NPN sensor input
Nil
N
Note) For the S kit compatible with AS-Interface, the
maximum number of stations is limited. Refer to
page 805 in Best Pneumatics No. 1-1 for details.
Nil Without SI unit/input block (SD0)
Without input block
With 1 input block
With 8 input blocks
0
1
8
Note 1) Without SI unit, the symbol is nil.
Note 2) SI unit is not included in I/O unit stations.
Note 3) When I/O unit is selected, it is shipped
separately, and assembled by customer. Refer
to the attached operation manual for mounting
method.
Nil None
1 station
9 stations
1
9
Nil Without input block
M12, 2 inputs
M12, 4 inputs
M8, 4 inputs (3 pins)
1
2
3
T
·······
kit
·F ·
P ·
S······· kit
ML
Nil
2
3
Without end plate
M12 connector power supply (Max. supply current 2A)
7/8 inch connector power supply (Max. supply current 8A)
Note) Without SI unit, the symbol is nil.
Nil None
All stations with back pressure check valve
With DIN rail (Rail length: Standard) Note 7)
With DIN rail (Rail length: Special) Note 7)
Special wiring spec. (Except double wiring)
With name plate
External pilot
Direct EXH outlet with built-in silencer
B Note 2)
D
D Note 3)
K Note 4)
N Note 10)
R Note 5)
S Note 6)